BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING ON SEPTEMBER 14, 2009

Notice is hereby given for a public hearing at the regular meeting of the Bridgewater Township Planning Commission on Monday, September 14, 2009 at 7:30 P.M at the Township Hall, 10990 Clinton Road, Clinton, Michigan.

The purpose of the hearing is to hear public comment on a proposed amendment to the Bridgewater Township Zoning Ordinance. The Amendments to the Zoning Ordinance related to the Conservation Preservation District.

- Additions / changes to definitions; including boardwalk, deck, nature preserve, passive recreation and structure
- Changes to section 401 dealing with principal permitted uses
- Changes to section 402 dealing with special land uses
- Changes to section 1225 dealing with site plan review
- Addition of section 1448 dealing with biking / horseback riding trails

The supporting papers can be examined by making an appointment with Bridgewater Township Clerk, Cynthia J. Carver, 734-428-0372, or at the Township Hall during office hours M & W 1:00pm to 3:00pm; Wed 5:00pm to 6:15pm; Thurs. 9:00am to 11:00am; Fri 9:00am to10:30am and Tues 9:00am to 12:00pm.

Persons wishing to comment may do so at the meeting or by writing to the Planning Commission Chair, Laurie Fromhart; 12831 Hogan Rd, Clinton, MI 49236

The Bridgewater Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon ten days' notice to Bridgewater Township Board. If requiring services public should contact Bridgewater Township Clerk at 9590 Kies Road, Manchester, Michigan 48158 or by calling 734-418-3310.

Published August 20, 2009